THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR NUDE RECREATION -- MIDWEST REGION, INC.

Non-Landed Club Application to Host the 20____ AANR Midwest Fall Conference

TO: Convention & Facilities Committee Chair 1. CLUB IDENTIFICATION: Name: _____ Phone: _(____ Street or P.O. Address: Citv. State & Zip: (NOTE: Clubs MUST hold a valid AANR charter Year AANR Charter Was Granted: at the time the bid is submitted.) 2. PERSON IN CHARGE: Name: _____ Phone # you can be reached at: Title: ______ () Street or P.O. Address: City, State & Zip: 3. ACCESS TO PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES: Miles Miles Type **Type** Commercial Airport Hotels/Motels Bus Depot Shopping Hospitals/Clinics Train Station 4. MEETING AREA (Indicate the dimension of the areas reserved for AANR Midwest Business Meetings):

Hotel Name	<u>s</u>	<u>Rates</u>	
	\$		
	\$		
	\$		
	<u> </u>		
	Φ		
6. FOOD SERVICE (Please with prices):	attach a sample menu	selection available of	your food service
Type	Seating Capacity	Daily Hours	
Snack Bar			
Restaurant/Dining Area			
Other (Vending, etc.) Ple	ease Describe:		
			
7. ADDITIONAL REMAR relevant information):	KS/INFORMATION	(Club brochures, area	/club maps or other
This application, with attac Convention Program bookle Procedure Manuals shall becon terms shall be binding upon at	t, Convention Manual ome a part of the AANF	l, AANR/AANR Mi	dwest Bylaws and
Signature of person preparing	this application:		
Name	Pı	rinted Name	
Club Title or Position	D	ate	

5. LODGING:

THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR NUDE RECREATION -- MIDWEST REGION, INC.

Appendix to Landed and Non-landed Club Application to Host an AANR Midwest Convention or Fall Conference

- 1. The following persons shall be exempted from paying the AANR Midwest registration fee:
 - A. Official guests of AANR Midwest, including media individuals
 - B. Individuals contracted by AANR Midwest
 - C. Non-participating permanent residents of the Host Club.
- 2. The following persons shall be exempted from paying grounds fees:
 - A. Official guests of AANR Midwest, including media individuals
 - B. Individuals contracted by AANR Midwest
 - C. Non-participating permanent residents of the Host Club.
 - D. AANR Midwest elected and appointed officials and their families for the Convention period plus the preceding day.
 - E. Past AANR Midwest Presidents
 - F. Pre-approved JAM/YAM Advisors, Coordinators, and their spouse/companion (a list will be provided by the JAM Chair before registration begins).
 - G. Minor children who are accompanied by an adult other than a parent or guardian and present a signed consent form and Junior AANR Midwest Medical Consent form from their parent(s) or guardian(s).
- 3. Pets should be left at home. If it is necessary to bring pets along, all of their shot records *must* be presented when registering.
- 4. Quiet hours for AANR Midwest-sponsored events are from midnight to 7:00 a.m. Adult participants may gather and interact during these hours if they are not disturbing fellow participants.
- 5. Alcohol is allowed in moderation.
- 6. Fire pits are allowed based on location, safety and weather conditions.
- 7. Golf carts are allowed if deemed feasible by AANR Midwest and the host club. The host club shall furnish six golf carts at convention for use by AANR Midwest officials, with the cost to be preapproved and paid by AANR Midwest.
- 8. Body massages shall be allowed only with prior AANR Midwest approval and if the person offering said services is properly licensed.
- 9. Dances will be held in the *spirit of a family atmosphere*. Participants may either be nude or properly attired with private areas covered. During AANR Midwest-sponsored events any attire of a suggestive, sexual, provocative and/or lewd nature shall not be allowed.
- 10. It is the host club's responsibility to provide a Sports Coordinator.
- 11. Catered food prices to AANR Midwest Convention participants must be comparable to those of other AANR Midwest clubs' providing full restaurant meals. Credit (i.e. "meal tabs") is encouraged.
- 12. AANR Midwest shall have absolute control in allowing the sale of any items through vendor booths and/or the dissemination of any information through displays, the distribution of any written materials, oral communications, and/or any other means of selling, bartering, transferring, distributing and/or providing to the convention members any information or product for sale during the convention. Any displays and/or vendors

- or dissemination of information will not be allowed without prior **written** approval of the AANR Midwest President.
- 13. AANR Midwest members participating in an AANR Midwest-sponsored event will be not charged a fee by AANR Midwest or the host club for selling their goods, and participants will not sell any items that would be in competition with any host club's selling activities.
- 14. Upon being awarded a convention or fall conference contract, the Host club representative and the AANR Midwest Public Relations Chair shall meet to develop the Media coverage for the event.
- 15. The terms and conditions provided in this appendix become a part of the Convention or Fall Conference application and contract and are binding upon the host club.